Frank A. Hultman

New York, NY / Lyndhurst, NJ

- 1882 Frans Alexander Hultman is born in Ljusnarsberg, Sweden on January 1 (Swedish census).
- 1900 Frank Hultman emigrates to US on August 4th (Nat. rec.).
- 1906 Frank is naturalized in New York City.
- 1909 Frank Hultman, instrument maker, #20 Pearl Terrace, Boston; marries Erica Larson (marriage cert.).
- 1914 Son Frank Jr. is born in New York in October.
- 1915 Frank Hultman, band instruments, #171 E. 86th St, NYC (directory) Trumpet photos here are the only known instrument with his name. This has Blessing valves with the 1910 patent and #9081 serial number dating it to about 1915 (Goodwill auction, 2020).
- 1917 Frank Alexander Hultman, #171 E. 86th St, manufacturer, owns business at same address (WWI draft).
- 1918 Frank Hultman, musical instruments, #171 E. 86th (dir).
- 1920 Frank Hultman, cornets, same address (dir).
- 1920 Now in Lyndhurst, NJ in January; instrument maker in his own shop, #628 Lake Ave (census).
- 1930 Now in Hasbrouck Heights, NJ, instrument worker (cen.).
- 1940 #50 Madison Ave, Hasbrouck Heights, NJ; musical instrument maker in factory (census).
- 1959 Frank dies in October (NJ Death Index).







